503520200 10/13/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3566826

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MR. PHIL BURNETT	10/07/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TRUMUVS INC.
Street Address:	8242 POLO CROSSE AVE.
City:	SACRAMENTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95829

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29538657

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (702)508-9007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 800-505-5610

**Email:** kevin@quickpatents.com

Correspondent Name: KEVIN PRINCE

Address Line 1:2580 ANTHEM VILLAGE DRIVEAddress Line 4:HENDERSON, NEVADA 89052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7699687-SUB
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN PRINCE
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin Prince/
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503520200 REEL: 036780 FRAME: 0578

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)  Docket Number (Optional)			
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	7699687-SUB			
Whereas, I/We, PHIL BURNETT of SACRAME	-N7a CA, hereafter			
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements				
referred to to applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements	in			
	<u></u>			
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 09/	04/2015			
Application Number 29538657				
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and			
Whereas, TRUMUVS INC. of SACRAMENTO CA	here referred			
whereas, TRUMUVS INC. of SALRAMENTO CA to "assignee" whose mailing address is 80 42 PoLo CROSSE	- AUE SACCA 95829			
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of	s), by these presents do sell, assign in the United States and the entire therefore in the United States. I/We Office to issue said United States i.e., for his sole use and behoof; and erm for which said Patent may be this assignment and sale not been			
State of ) State of )				
	gistration No., if applicable			
	- Comments			
Before me personally appeared said Oxi 14CK 14CK				
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	Radi Tiki			
day of, 20				
Seal				
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire Interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required. See below.				
Total oftorms are submitted: VALUE AND	11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11			

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officielty approved form.

**REEL: 036780 FRAME: 0579** 

9165251826

California All-Purpose Certificate of Acknowledgement

A notary public or other officer campleting this certificate written only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is planeted, and not the individuese, accuracy, or validity of that document.

Who proved to use on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name (s) is up subscribed to the within instrument and seknowledged to me (b) to he/shylbey executed the same in his hershift pulsorized capacity(le), and that by his hershift pulsorized capacity(le), and that by his hershift pulsorized capacity(le) and that by his hershift pulsorized capacity(le) and that by his hershift the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the hershift pulsor.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing palagraph is

true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official pool.

Signature of Notary Public

TOAN NGUYEN Z COMM. # 2023673 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SACRAMENTO COUNTY O COMM. EXPIRES JUNE 4, 2017

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 036780 FRAME: 0580** 

**RECORDED: 10/13/2015**